

HR0790 LRB093 21691 KEF 49481 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives wish to congratulate Patricia Graff $\circ f$ 4 Naperville who is retiring from Credit Union 1 on April 9, 2004; and 5 6 WHEREAS, In 1988, Patricia Graff began working as an 7 Administrative Assistant for Paysaver Credit Union; in 1997, 8 she was promoted to Human Resources (HR) Manager and the 9 following year to Vice President of HR; she was then promoted 10 to Sr. Vice President of HR in 1999 when Paysaver Credit Union 1 merged into Credit Union 1; and 11 12 WHEREAS, Patricia Graff has been married for 43 years to 13 her husband, Howard, and they have 4 children and 12 14 grandchildren, including a set of 3 year old twins; the couple enjoys traveling to Northern Wisconsin where they currently own 15 16 a cabin in Manitowish Waters; and 17 WHEREAS, Mrs. Graff loves dogs and her favorite breed is the Bouvier; she enjoys traveling, gardening, and home 18 decorating; therefore, be it 19 20 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF RESOLVED, BY THE 21 NINETY-THIRD GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we 22 congratulate Patricia Graff on her retirement after many years of dedicated service; and we wish her good health and happiness 23 24 in all of her future endeavors; and be it further 25 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 26 presented to Patricia Graff as a token of our respect and

27

esteem.